## Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request** Meeting to Be Held: 7/9/24



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	7/3/24		
То	School Board Members		<u>Rebecca Rappold</u> Superintendent

## **Subject:** Change of Job Description and Title Prevention Coordinator 2019-2020 to Director of Prevention & Wellness

**Description:** Director of Prevention & Wellness: The Browning Public School's Director of Prevention & Wellness will be a full-time (260-day) Professional-Technical position the position will supervise and direct the prevention and wellness programs of the district for students and staff. The Prevention & Wellness Director will be responsible for partnering with the community, building leadership, program directors, and administration to plan, prepare, implement, & supervise BPS Prevention & Wellness programs PK-12.

## Financial Impact: Salary increase based on education MA+10 & increase from 215 to 260 days.

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Impact Aid

Attachment(s): Job Description

Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)